502620244 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-1844_Assignment#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2666853

			1		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N			Name	Execution Date	
ERIC TELLER				04/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	GOOGLE IN	C.			
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY				
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94043				
PROPERTY NUMBER		I			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1308		13082	32089		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (312)913-0			0002		
Phone: 312913000					
Email: docketing@mbhb.com					
•			then the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Nam			ELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLF	1	
Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 3200					
Address Line 4:		CAGO	, ILLINOIS 60606		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOSEPH A. HERNDON		
Signature:			/Joseph A. Herndon/		

502620244 PATENT REEL: 031888 FRAME: 0354

01/03/2014

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND RIGHTS RELATED THERETO

APPLICATION AND
RELATED THERETO
(37 CFR 1.63)
First Named Inventor or Application Identifier
Eric Teller

Attomey Docket No.:

GGL-11-01-00

Total Pages:

The undersigned is the named inventor (the "Inventor") on a United States patent application entitled System And Methods For Generation And Control Of Story Animation (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).
Google Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor.
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Invention(s), in the Application(s) and any Continuations (including CIP), Divisionals or Reissues thereof, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 (1) requests the granting body to issue any and all letters patent granted thereon to ASSIGNEE; (2) agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for, prosecute, and receive all letters patent thereon; (3) agrees that ASSIGNEE may file and prosecute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or other related intellectual property rights, whether patent or otherwise, thereon, and receive same as may be granted;
(4) agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection with any of the foregoing requested by ASSIGNEE ; and
(5) authorizes ASSIGNEE to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Eric Teller DATE

PATENT

REEL: 031888 FRAME: 0355